New
Chap.

Medicare Benefit Policy Manual

Chapter 9 - Coverage of Hospice Services Under Hospital Insurance

New. Int. HO
Sect. Pub. 13. Pub. 10
10 A3-3140, HO-201
A3-Rev.
1779, dated
07/99
20 A3-3141 HO-204
20.1
20.2 A3-3141.1 HO-210
20.2.1
20.3 HO-204.2
204 HO-204.3
30 A3-3142

Crosswalk
HHA HSP PMs
Pub. 11 Pub. 21
AB-01-09,
AB-02-009,
AB-03-008

HHA-210

Other

Steve
Pelovitz
Q& As
question 7
inserted per
comment

Description

Requirements - General

Certification and Election
Requirements

Timing and Content of Certification

Election, Revocation, and Change
of Hospice

Hospice Discharge

Election by Skilled Nursing Facility
(SNF) and Nursing Facilities (NFs)
Residents and Dually Eligible
Beneficiaries

Election by HMO Enrollees

Coinsurance



New
Chap.

New.
Sect.

30.1
30.2
40

40.1

40.1.1
40.1.2
40.1.3
40.1.4
40.1.5
40.1.6
40.1.7

40.1.8

40.1.9
40.2
40.2.1

40.2.2

Int.
Pub. 13.

A3-3142A
A3-3142B

A3-3143,

A3-3143.1

A3-3143.1A
A3-3143.1B
A3-3143.1C
A3-3143.1D
A3-3143.1E
A3-3143.1F
A3-3143.1G
A3-3143.1H

A3-3143.11
A3-3143.2
A3-3143.2A
A3-3143.2B

HO
Pub. 10

HO-230,
HO 402

HO-230.1

HO-230.1A
HO-230.1B
HO-230.1C
HO-230.1D
HO-230.1E
HO-230.1F
HO-230.1G

HO-230.1H

HO-230.3
HO-230.3A
HO-230.3B

HHA
Pub. 11

HSP
Pub. 21

PMs

A-03-016

Other

Description

Drugs and Biologicals Coinsurance
Respite Care Coinsurance

Benefit Coverage

Covered Services

Nursing Care

Medical Social Services
Physicians' Services

Counseling Services

Short-Term Inpatient Care
Medical Appliances and Supplies
Home Health Aide Services

Physical Therapy, Occupational
Therapy, and Speech-Language
Pathology

Other Items and Services
Special Services
Continuous Home Care

Respite Care



New
Chap.

New.
Sect.

40.2.3
40.2.4
40.4

40.4.1

40.4.2

404.2.1

40.4.2.2

50

60

70

70.1

Int.
Pub. 13.

A3-3143.2C

HO
Pub. 10

HO-230.3C

HO-230.2

HHA
Pub. 11

HSP PMs Other
Pub. 21

HSP-230.3D A-97-11

Ref: S&C-

02-44 — dated

9/12/2002
A-97-11

CCP/DCPC

Comments
A-02-102

Description

Bereavement Counseling

Core Services
Waiver for Core Services

Temporary Measure to Allow a
Waiver for Core Nursing Services

Qualifying for an “Extraordinary
Circumstance” Exemption

Monitoring the Need for Exemption

Limitation On Liability of
Beneficiaries for Certain Hospice
Coverage Denials

Provision of Hospice Services to
Medicare/Veteran's Eligible
Beneficiaries

Hospice Contracts With An Entity
for Service Not Considered Hospice
Services

Instructions for the Contractual
Arrangement



