## Medicare Benefit Policy Manual

## Chapter 9 - Coverage of Hospice Services Under Hospital Insurance

## Crosswalk

New Chap.	New. Sect.	Int. Pub. 13.	HO Pub. 10	HHA Pub. 11	HSP Pub. 21	PMs	Other	Description
9	10	A3-3140, A3-Rev. 1779, dated 07/99	HO-201			AB-01-09, AB-02-009, AB-03-008		Requirements - General
9	20	A3-3141	HO-204					Certification and Election Requirements
9	20.1							Timing and Content of Certification
9	20.2	A3-3141.1	HO-210					Election, Revocation, and Change of Hospice
9	20.2.1			ННА-210			Steve Pelovitz Q & As question 7 inserted per comment	Hospice Discharge
9	20.3		HO-204.2					Election by Skilled Nursing Facility (SNF) and Nursing Facilities (NFs) Residents and Dually Eligible Beneficiaries
9	20.4		HO-204.3					Election by HMO Enrollees
9	30	A3-3142						Coinsurance

New Chap.	New. Sect.	Int. Pub. 13.	HO Pub. 10	HHA Pub. 11	HSP Pub. 21	PMs	Other	Description
9	30.1	A3-3142A						Drugs and Biologicals Coinsurance
9	30.2	A3-3142B						Respite Care Coinsurance
9	40	A3-3143,	HO-230, HO 402					Benefit Coverage
9	40.1	A3-3143.1	HO-230.1					Covered Services
9	40.1.1	A3-3143.1A	HO-230.1A					Nursing Care
9	40.1.2	A3-3143.1B	HO-230.1B					Medical Social Services
9	40.1.3	A3-3143.1C	HO-230.1C					Physicians' Services
9	40.1.4	A3-3143.1D	HO-230.1D					Counseling Services
9	40.1.5	A3-3143.1E	HO-230.1E					Short-Term Inpatient Care
9	40.1.6	A3-3143.1F	HO-230.1F					Medical Appliances and Supplies
9	40.1.7	A3-3143.1G	HO-230.1G					Home Health Aide Services
9	40.1.8	A3-3143.1H	НО-230.1Н					Physical Therapy, Occupational Therapy, and Speech-Language Pathology
9	40.1.9	A3-3143.1I						Other Items and Services
9	40.2	A3-3143.2	НО-230.3					Special Services
9	40.2.1	A3-3143.2A	HO-230.3A			A-03-016		Continuous Home Care
9	40.2.2	A3-3143.2B	HO-230.3B					Respite Care

New Chap.	New. Sect.	Int. Pub. 13.	HO Pub. 10	HHA Pub. 11	HSP Pub. 21	PMs	Other	Description
9	40.2.3	A3-3143.2C	HO-230.3C					Bereavement Counseling
9	40.2.4				HSP-230.3D	A-97-11		
9	40.4		HO-230.2					Core Services
9	40.4.1							Waiver for Core Services
9	40.4.2						Ref: S&C- 02-44 – dated 9/12/2002	Temporary Measure to Allow a Waiver for Core Nursing Services
9	40.4.2.1							Qualifying for an "Extraordinary Circumstance" Exemption
9	40.4.2.2							Monitoring the Need for Exemption
9	50					A-97-11		Limitation On Liability of Beneficiaries for Certain Hospice Coverage Denials
9	60						CCP/DCPC Comments	Provision of Hospice Services to Medicare/Veteran's Eligible Beneficiaries
9	70					A-02-102		Hospice Contracts With An Entity for Service Not Considered Hospice Services
9	70.1							Instructions for the Contractual Arrangement